

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Arb. P. No. 1 of 2026

Date of Order: 03.03.2026

Johnson Lifts Pvt. Ltd.,

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Sen, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. C. Jala, Adv.

The parties today have jointly suggested the name of one Advocate Mr. J. Shylla, to the sole arbitrator in the proceeding.

Accordingly, consent to be obtained from the said Advocate.

List this matter on 11.03.2026.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
03.03.2026
"V. Lyndem-PS"