

Serial No.36
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Arb.P. No. 1 of 2026

Date of Order: 11.03.2026

Johnson Lifts Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

Union of India.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. S.Sen, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. M.Myrchiang, Adv.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that the Registry is yet to obtain the consent from Mr. J.Shylla, Advocate, to be the sole arbitrator in the proceedings.

List this matter on 25-03-2026.

Registry to take necessary steps.

Judge

Meghalaya
11.03.2026
"Samantha PS"